## 502231060 02/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles Scott Lord	06/05/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hotwire Development LLC
Street Address:	15354 N 83rd Way Ste. 102
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29416844

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-326-6237

Email: bachandlaw@hushmail.com

Correspondent Name: William R Bachand Address Line 1: P.O. Box 54244

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R Bachand

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign1Lord#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 029811 FRAME: 0594

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented <u>Personal Security Device</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Application No. <u>29/416.844</u> on <u>March 27, 2012</u>:

AND WHEREAS, Hotwire Development LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address of 15354 N 83rd Way Ste. 102, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under all international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

**ADDRESS** 

SIGNATURE

DATE

Charles Scott Lord

15354 N 83rd Way Ste. 102, Scottsdale, AZ 85260,

5 JUN 2012

PATENT REEL: 029811 FRAME: 0595

**RECORDED: 02/15/2013**